## Contract T200.151 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail					Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Crisdel Group, Inc. Tilcon New York, Inc.				c Schifano Construction Corp.		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc		Paving Materials and Construction, Inc		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.		Tarheel Enterprises Inc.		Della Pello Paving Inc.		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$325,801.52	\$325,801.52	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$444,000.00	\$444,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$740,400.00	\$740,400.00	\$637,069.50	\$637,069.50
				Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$160,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$160,000 as your bid item for this item.)																				
2	1HFP160	1	L.S.		\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
3	3B25SUP	35,000.00	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 76 Surface Course	\$75.00	\$2,625,000.00	\$79.10	\$2,768,500.00	\$84.00	\$2,940,000.00	\$80.25	\$2,808,750.00	) \$85.00	\$2,975,000.00	\$86.00	\$3,010,000.00	\$83.50	\$2,922,500.00	\$92.00	\$3,220,000.00	\$93.95	\$3,288,250.00	\$91.25	\$3,193,750.00
				Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt																				
4	3B29SUP	10,000.00	Ton	19H 76, Surface Course	\$72.00	\$720,000.00	\$86.51	\$865,100.00	\$84.00	\$840,000.00	\$80.25	\$802,500.00	\$85.00	\$850,000.00	\$98.00	\$980,000.00	\$80.00	\$800,000.00	\$92.00	\$920,000.00	\$93.95	\$939,500.00	\$88.85	\$888,500.00
5	3B26TAC	16,000.00	Gallon	Tack Coat	\$2.00	\$32,000.00	\$0.01	\$160.00	\$0.01	\$160.00	\$2.25	\$36,000.00	\$0.01	\$160.00	\$6.50	\$104,000.00	\$7.00	\$112,000.00	\$3.50	\$56,000.00	\$3.05	\$48,800.00	\$2.25	\$36,000.00
<u>^</u>	0001011	269,000.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	<b>MO</b> 40	¢107.000.00	<b>#0.00</b>	¢102.000.00	<b>#0.01</b>	¢0,000,00	\$0.36	¢00.040.00	<b>*</b> 0.00	£464 400 00	\$0.15	¢40.050.00	<b>MO 40</b>	¢407 000 00	<u>ቀ</u> ດ ດ <b>г</b>	\$94,150.00	φο 4ο	¢407.000.00	\$0.43	¢445.070.00
0	3B01PJA	269,000.00	L.F.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$200,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$200,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$0.40	\$107,600.00	\$0.38	\$102,220.00	\$0.01	\$2,690.00	\$U.36	\$96,840.00	0 \$0.60	\$161,400.00	\$0.15	\$40,350.00	\$0.40	\$107,600.00	\$0.35	\$94,150.00	\$0.40	\$107,600.00	\$U.43	\$115,670.00
7	3B200APA	1	L.S.		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
8	3E09PMR	223,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2-1/2" Depth	\$3.00	\$669,000.00	\$2.15	\$479,450.00	\$2.75	\$613,250.00	\$3.25	\$724,750.00	) \$2.50	\$557,500.00	\$2.95	\$657,850.00	\$4.00	\$892,000.00	\$4.25	\$947,750.00	\$3.55	\$791,650.00	\$4.85	\$1,081,550.00
9	3E11PMR	53,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 3" Depth	\$3.50	\$185,500.00	\$3.62	\$191,860.00	\$2.75	\$145,750.00	\$3.25	\$172,250.00	\$2.50	\$132,500.00	\$5.65	\$299,450.00	\$6.50	\$344,500.00	\$6.85	\$363,050.00	\$4.55	\$241,150.00	\$5.55	\$294,150.00
10	3D00003	16,000.00	S.Y.	Concrete Milling	\$2.80	\$44,800.00	\$3.41	\$54,560.00	\$4.25	\$68,000.00	\$5.25	\$84,000.00	\$4.00	\$64,000.00	\$4.25	\$68,000.00	\$6.50	\$104,000.00	\$5.90	\$94,400.00	\$5.40	\$86,400.00	\$5.75	\$92,000.00
11	3L01SSJ	3,500.00	L.F.	Sawing and Sealing Joints in Asphalt Concrete Overlay	\$2.20	\$7,700.00	\$2.52	\$8,820.00	\$3.50	\$12,250.00	\$1.75	\$6,125.00	) \$3.85	\$13,475.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$2.10	\$7,350.00	\$3.50	\$12,250.00	\$3.95	\$13,825.00
				Traffic Stripes, Long - Life,					•												• • • •			
13	5P21LLS	211,000.00	L.F.	thermoplastic	\$0.80	\$168,800.00	\$0.60	\$126,600.00	\$0.75	\$158,250.00	\$0.79	\$166,690.00	\$0.80	\$168,800.00	\$0.95	\$200,450.00	\$0.95	\$200,450.00	\$0.60	\$126,600.00	\$1.00	\$211,000.00	\$0.94	\$198,340.00
14	5P31LLM	42,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.70	\$29,400.00	\$0.77	\$32,340.00	\$0.65	\$27,300.00	\$0.69	\$28,980.00	) \$0.80	\$33,600.00	\$0.95	\$39,900.00	\$0.65	\$27,300.00	\$0.77	\$32,340.00	\$0.75	\$31,500.00	\$0.83	\$34,860.00
15	5Q01FOB	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$27,697.90	\$27,697.90	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,904.00	\$19,904.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$24,800.00	\$24,800.00
16	5Q02MFB	11	Month	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,921.50	\$21,136.50	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$18,150.00	\$4,235.00	\$46,585.00	\$2,490.00	\$27,390.00
17	5ZD01RPM	1,100.00		Raised Pavement Markers	\$35.00	\$38,500.00	\$30.19	\$33,209.00	\$30.00		\$31.50	\$34,650.00	\$28.00	\$30,800.00	\$54.00	\$59,400.00	\$50.00	\$55,000.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$53.85	\$59,235.00	\$32.50	\$35,750.00
18	8B15MPT	425		Traffic Protection Patrol	\$80.00	\$34,000.00	\$0.01	\$4.25	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$425.00		\$31,875.00	\$94.00	\$39,950.00	\$0.01	\$4.25	\$96.00	\$40,800.00	\$61.00		\$93.95	\$39,928.75
19	8B16MPT	425	M.H.	Uniformed Flagman	\$88.00	\$37,400.00	\$0.01	\$4.25	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$80.00	\$34,000.00	\$78.00	\$33,150.00	\$0.01	\$4.25	\$0.01	\$4.25	\$61.00	\$25,925.00	\$87.75	\$37,293.75
20	8B24MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Protection Devices	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$32,053.98	\$32,053.98	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$78,650.00	\$78,650.00		\$100,000.00
21	5C40RSF	20	Each	Reset Frame	\$141.00	\$2,820.00	\$520.66	\$10,413.20	\$385.00	\$7,700.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$465.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,815.00	\$36,300.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
22	5C00054	20	Each	Reset Frames, Various Types with Extensions	\$142.00		\$278.72	\$5,574.40	\$295.00		\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$485.00	\$9,700.00	\$395.00	\$7,900.00
				Base Total		\$5,195,060.00		\$5,445,505.00		\$5,741,100.00		\$5,817,289.00	, ,	\$6,112,610.00	,	\$6,334,700.00		\$6,476,358.50		\$6,899,894.25		\$7,162,620.00		\$7,227,777.0